

BID SUMMARY

ATTACHMENT IV



**CITY OF HAYWARD
UTILITIES & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT**

CONSTRUCTION OF: FINAL CLARIFIER AND GRAVITY BELT
THICKENER SLUDGE BLENDING TANK
REHABILITATION, PROJECT NO. 07703

COUNCIL RESO DATE: 6/19/2018
 BID ADVERTISE DATE: 5/8/2018
 BID OPEN DATE: 6/12/2018
 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3
 NUMBER OF ADDENDA: One (1)

Name:	GSE Construction Company Inc.	Meyers & Sons Construction, LLC	Disney Construction Inc.
Mail Add:	6950 Preston Avenue	4600 Northgate Blvd	533 Airport Blvd
Ste., #, etc.:		Suite 100	Suite 120
City, State, ZIP:	Livermore, CA 94551	Sacramento, CA 95834	Burlingame, CA 94010
Phone:	(925) 447-0292	(916) 283-9950	(650) 259-9545

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 112,719.00	\$ 112,719.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 126,875.00	\$ 126,875.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	Worker Protection and Safety/Shoring	1	LS	\$ 78,730.00	\$ 78,730.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
3	Coating Rehabilitation of Final Clarifier No. 1	1	LS	\$ 363,863.50	\$ 363,863.50	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
4	Coating Rehabilitation of Final Clarifier No. 2	1	LS	\$ 363,863.50	\$ 363,863.50	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
5	Allowance for Miscellaneous Structural Repairs	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Final Clarifier No.1 Concrete Crack Repair (Type I)	1,400	LF	\$ 216.00	\$ 302,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 154,000.00
7	Final Clarifier No. 1 Concrete Surface Repair (Type II)	240	SF	\$ 265.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	Final Clarifier No.1 Concrete Surface Repair (Type III)	45	SF	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	Final Clarifier No.1 Concrete Surface Repair (Type IV)	15	SF	\$ 406.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 8,850.00
10	GBT Sludge Blending Tank Exterior/Interior Concrete Crack Repair (Type I)	50	LF	\$ 213.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
11	GBT Sludge Blending Tank Interior Concrete Surface Repair (Type II)	1,130	SF	\$ 280.00	\$ 316,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 56,500.00
12	GBT Sludge Blending Tank Interior Concrete Surface Repair (Type III)	30	SF	\$ 302.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00
13	GBT Sludge Blending Tank Interior Concrete Surface Repair (Type IV)	20	SF	\$ 404.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 11,600.00
14	GBT Sludge Blending Tank Interior Lining	1	LS	\$ 57,748.00	\$ 57,748.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15	Grinding of Edges for Final Clarifier 1 and 2 Equipment	40	HR	\$ 530.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00
16	All Other Work	1	LS	\$ 295,446.00	\$ 295,446.00	\$ 757,700.00	\$ 757,700.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 670,000.00	\$ 635,000.00	\$ 635,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$ 2,037,000.00		\$ 1,977,100.00		\$ 2,179,000.00		\$ 2,572,400.00